## 505827257 12/18/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5874087

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
BRINSEA PRODUCTS	LIMITED		12/10/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D				
Name:	PAUL FE	PAUL FERGUSON		
Street Address:	QUINTIN	QUINTINA, WEST ROAD		
Internal Address:	BRENT K	BRENT KNOLL		
City:	SOMERS	SOMERSET		
State/Country:	UNITED I	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	TA9 4BZ	TA9 4BZ		
Property Type		Number		
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	De	618859		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		19)255-9639		
	•	he e-mail address first; if that is u	nsuccessful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, i	f provided; i	if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
		9-255-5900		
		@mstfirm.com CMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC		
•			) WATER STREET	
			E MARITIME PLAZA, 5TH FLOOR	
Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604				
		50860-US-DP		
		RICHARD S. MACMILLAN		
		/Richard S. MacMillan/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/18/2019		
Total Attachments: 1				
source=2019-12-18_Ass				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BRINSEA PRODUCTS LIMITED, of 32-33 Buckingham Road, Weston Industrial Estate, Weston Super Mare, BS24 9BG, U.K. (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of U.S. Patent No. D618,859 entitled "PET ENCLOSURE" that issued on 29 June 2010 (the Patent); and

WHEREAS, PAUL FERGUSON, of Quintina, West Road, Brent Knoll, Somerset TA9 4BZ U.K. (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the right to recover for past infringements thereof.

Date: 10 K Decarber 2019

BRINSEA PRODUCTS LIMITED

By:

MANAGING DIRECTOR Title

**RECORDED: 12/18/2019**